Date: 30.06.2023

CORRIGENDUM

Reference No. NIBMG/2023-24/007 (RC), dated 13/06/2023 the bidders may please note that there are following amendments to the tender:

- 1. 'Affidavit on e-stamp paper of Rs. 100/- (duly notarized) as per Annexure-'E'' to be amended to 'Affidavit on e-stamp/stamp paper of Rs. 100/- (duly notarized) as per Annexure-'E'' on point c of page 3
- 2. 'As per requirement of the tender, have you provided computer CD of Price List made applicable to this tender.' On page 22, in Annexure A, Bid Submission Format will not be valid as tenders are to be submitted to the e-mail ID, tender@nibmg.ac.in.
- 3. 'A Demand Draft No. Dated drawn on intended for the prescribed amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand Only) for each price schedule (each Manufacturer/Brand) in favour of National Institute of Biomedical Genomics, payable at KALYANI is enclosed, as earnest money as per requirement of your tender enquiry.' On page 30, stands amended to 'The prescribed amount of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) for each price schedule(each Manufacturer/Brand) in favour of National Institute of Biomedical Genomics, as earnest money as per requirement of your tender enquiry has been transferred via NEFT with following details

The closing date of the tender stands amended from 04.07.2023 to 18.07.2023

For further details, please visit our website at www.nibmg.ac.in.

<u>Director,</u> NIBMG, Kalyani.